SUBASRI REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

86, PERIYAR E.V.R. HIGH ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 007.

Tel Nos: 044-6623 9999. FAX: 2661 2258.

GSTIN: 33AAICS5415L1Z7

CIN U45201TN2004PTC054407

Ref:

Date:

January 18, 2023

To, The Corporate Relations Department The Bombay Stock Exchange 2nd Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

This with reference to the captioned subject.

The said disclosures were sent to you vide following Speed Post Receipt Nos. (Copy enclosed). However, we are not able to locate the acknowledgement.

- a. No.CTO38435289IN dated 14.11.2015
- b. No. CTO68342599IN dated 19.11.2015

As per the Internal Committee (IC) meeting of SEBI held on 18th January 2023, we were advised to submit the disclosures again and the said acknowledgement be submitted to SEBI for processing the Settlement Application filed with SEBI:

You are kindly requested to acknowledge the said disclosures and oblige.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

For Subasri Realty Private Limited

Paulraj Jeyapandy Director

DIN: 00343328

SUBASRI REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

86, PERIYAR E.V.R. HIGH ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 007.

Tel Nos: 6527-5499, 2661-8661, FAX: 2661-2258,

	CIN U45201TN2004PTC054407
Ref : Date: 14/11/2015.	Dato :
То,	
The Bombay Stock Exchange, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dala! Street, Mumbai- 400001	•

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011.

Please find enclosed the disclosure under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquistion of Shares and Takeover) Regulation 2011, in respect of shares acquired by our company on 13.11.2015, for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully, For SUBASRI REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

(JEYAPANDY PAULRAJ) DIRECTOR

CC:

To

Aruna Hotels Limited 145, Sterling Road Nungambakkam Chennal -600 034

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

	Farget Company (TC)	Amuna Hai	ala Limitad	······
	Target Company (TC)	Aruna Hotels Limited		
Name(s) of the Acting in Con-	ne acquirer and Persons cert (PAC) with the acquirer	Subasri Realty Private Limited		
Whether the a Promoter/Pro	acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Name(c) of th	ne Stock Exchange(s) where	Pombou C	tock Exchange	
the shares of	TC are Listed	Boilibay 3	TOCK Exchange	
Details of the	Details of the acquisition as follows		% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the a consideratio with PACs of	cquisition under n, holding of acquirer along f:	1320681	14.67	14.67
a) Shares	s carrying voting rights			
(pledg undert c) Voting	s in the nature of encumbrance e/ lien/ non-disposal aking/ others) rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
other i acquire voting holding	nts/convertible securities/any nstrument that entitles the er to receive shares carrying rights in the TC (specify g in each category)	1320681	14.67	14.67
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of ac	equisition			,
a) Shares		50000	0.56	0.56
b) VRs equity Warra	acquired otherwise than by shares jets/convertible securities/any			
	nstrument that entitles the er to receive shares carrying			

	,		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	50000	0.56	0.56
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) After the acquisition, holding of	1		<u></u>
acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	1370681	15.23	15.23
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1370681	15.23	15.23
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	inter-se tr	ansfer	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	13.11.201	.5	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	90,00,000)	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,00,000)	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,00,000)	

C3, C8

REGISTERED SPECIAL JOURNAL

SL.No	Date	Sender	Regtd No	To
1.	14.11.15	Subasri Realty PVT LTD No.86/1091 Periyar, EVR High Road Chennai-600 007.	CTO38435289IN	The Bombay Stock Exchange Dalal, Street, Mumbai-400001

SUBASRI REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

86, PERIYAR E.V.R. HIGH ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 007.

Tel Nos: 6527 5499, 2661 8661. FAX: 2661 2258.

	CIN U45201TN2004PTC054407
Ref:	Date :
Date: 19/11/2015.	
To,	
The Bombay Stock Exchange, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.	
Dear Sir,	
Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of S</u> Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 20:	
Please find enclosed the disclosure under regulat Acquistion of Shares and Takeover) Regulation 201 by our company on 18.11.2015, for your information	1, in respect of shares acquired
Thanking you,	
Yours faithfully, For SUBASRI REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED	
Done from	
(JEYAPANDY PAULRAJ) DIRECTOR	
CC:	
То	

Aruna Hotels Limited 145, Sterling Road Nungambakkam Chennal -600 034

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Aruna Hotels Limited			
Name(Acting	s) of the acquirer and Persons in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Subasri R	Subasri Realty Private Limited		
	er the acquirer belongs to	Yes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Promo	ter/Promoter group				
the sh	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where ares of TC are Listed	Bombay S	tock Exchange		
	Details of the acquisition as follows		% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
consid	e the acquisition under deration, holding of acquirer along PACs of:	1370681	15.23	15.23	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1370001		10.20	
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
(c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	1370681	15.23	15.23	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)				
Detail	s of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	93442	1.04	1.04	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares j Warrants/convertible securities/any				
100	other instrument that entitles the	1			

acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	93442	1.04	1.04
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	1464123	16.27	16.27
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1464123	16.27	16.27
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	inter-se tr	ransfer	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	18.11.2015		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	90,00,000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,00,000)	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,00,000		

to makking a gameng tilggat ke mgi kacaminan a stom tenga at kaco settimbing gegan koma a att biba biba mig Tilgan

REGISTERED SPECIAL JOURNAL

SL.No	Date	Sender	Regtd No	To
1.	19.11.15	GAY Travels PVT LTD No61,NH Road Chennai-600 034	CTO68342599IN	The Bombay Stock Exchange Dalal Street Mumbaj-400 001.

Postal Figure (19-11-15